

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 15347/2017

Heritage City Thadi-Thela Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6620/2018

Rashtriya Manav Adhikar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Indresh Sharma Mr. Uday Pradeep Gaur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kriti Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

02/05/2018

The order dated 20th April, 2018 so far as it directs to tag the file of S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.6620/2018 with this case is recalled to that extent as S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.6620/2018 shall be heard independently.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall file reply to the present writ petition within two weeks, failing which the officer- in- charge shall remain present in the court.

List again on 21st May, 2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J