

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 15347/2017

Heritage City Thadi-Thela Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6620/2018

Rashtriya Manav Adhikar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. For
Mr. Indresh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Charu Jain, Adv. For
Mr. J.M. Saxena, AAG.
Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

06/07/2018

Mr. J.M. Saxena, Additional Advocate General puts in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4, who may take instructions for filing their reply.

List the matter for admission on **20th July, 2018** alongwith the connected matter.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

R.Vaishnav

4.